



\$~46, 47, 49 & 50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4952/2022, CRL.M.A. 19810/2022

**BAJRANG LAL AGARWAL**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Jindal and Mr. Sanjay  
Abbot, Advocates

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Abhishek Sharma and Mr.  
Anupam Sharma, Advocates

47

+ CRL.M.C. 4964/2022, CRL.M.As. 19832-33/2022

**MUKTI PADA DIKSHIT @ MP DIXIT**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv. (through  
VC) with Mr. Shekhar Pathak,  
Mr. Hardik Sharma and Mr. Mukul  
Malik, Advocates.

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Abhishek Sharma and Mr.  
Anupam Sharma, Advocates

49

+ CRL.M.C. 5701/2022, CRL.M.A. 22468/2022

**RAM AVATAR AGARWAL**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Jindal and Mr. Sanjay  
Abbot, Advocates

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Abhishek Sharma and Mr.  
Anupam Sharma, Advocates



50

+ CRL.M.C. 5178/2022, CRL.M.A. 20682/2022

VIJENDRA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.C. Singh, Mr. Rajesh, Mr.  
Manish Mishra and Ms. Soma,  
Advocates

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Abhishek Sharma and Mr.  
Anupam Sharma, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**08.02.2023**

%

At request of the parties, list on 18.05.2023.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**FEBRUARY 8, 2023**

*Pallavi*