



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4952/2022, CRL.M.A. 19810/2022**

BAJRANG LAL AGARWAL Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pankush Goyal, Adv.**

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.05.2023**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today as his lordship is on official visit to attend London International Disputes Week 2023 at London from 15.05.2023 to 19.05.2023.

List on 21.11.2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 18, 2023

Pallavi