



\$~90 to 95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4952/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19810/2022**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4964/2022, CRL.M.A. 19832/2022 &**
CRL.M.A. 19833/2022
+ **CRL.M.C. 5178/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20682/2022**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5262/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20951/2022**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5277/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21010/2022**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5701/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22468/2022**

Present : Mr. A.C. Singh, Mr. Manish Mishra & Mr. Virat Agarwal, Advs. for petitioner in Item No. 92.

Mr. A.K. Senguptas & Mr. Suraj Prakash, Advs. for petitioner in Item No. 93.

Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Raavi Sharma & Mr. Garvil Singh, Advs. for petitioner in Item No. 94.

Mr Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel for ED with Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Adv. in Item No. 90 to 95.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.10.2024**

1. At the request of the learned senior counsel for the petitioner in CRL.M.C. 5277/2022, list on 20.01.2025
2. Interim order to continue.
3. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024

“SK”