



\$~71 to 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4952/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19810/2022

BAJRANG LAL AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Ayush Jindal, Mr. Yash Agrawal, Mr. Rachit Bansal, Mr. Ketan Kumar Roy, Mr. Aditya Choudhry, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain Spl. Counsel, Mr. Vivek Gurnani Panel Counsel, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal & Mr. Daanish Abbasi, Advocates.

(72)

+ CRL.M.C. 4964/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19832/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19833/2022

MUKTI PADA DIKSHIT @ MP DIXIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Ayush Jindal, Mr. Yash Agrawal, Mr. Rachit Bansal, Mr. Ketan Kumar Roy, Mr. Aditya Choudhry, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain Spl. Counsel, Mr. Vivek Gurnani Panel Counsel, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal & Mr. Daanish Abbasi, Advocates.

(73)

+ CRL.M.C. 5178/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20682/2022

VIJENDRA SINGH

.....Petitioner

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:47:50



Through: Mr. A. C. Singh, Mr. Manish Mishra,
Mr. Manoj Singh, Mr. Virat Agarwal,
Mr. Prashant Pandey, Advocates

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain Spl. Counsel, Mr.
Vivek Gurnani Panel Counsel, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal & Mr. Daanish
Abbasi, Advocates.

(74)

+ CRL.M.C. 5262/2022, CRL.M.A. 20951/2022 & CRL.M.A.
1541/2025

VIJAY NARAYAN SINGH @ V.N. SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Sen Gupta, Mr. Virendra
Singh and Ms. Debolina Sen Gupta,
Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain Spl. Counsel, Mr.
Vivek Gurnani Panel Counsel, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal & Mr. Daanish
Abbasi, Advocates.

(75)

+ CRL.M.C. 5277/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21010/2022

SUROJIT SAMANTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain Spl. Counsel, Mr.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:47:50



Vivek Gurnani Panel Counsel, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal & Mr. Daanish
Abbasi, Advocates.

(76)

+ CRL.M.C. 5701/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22468/2022

RAM AVATAR AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Mr. Ayush
Jindal, Mr. Yash Agrawal, Mr. Rachit
Bansal, Mr. Ketan Kumar Roy, Mr.
Aditya Choudhry, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain Spl. Counsel, Mr.
Vivek Gurnani Panel Counsel, Mr.
Kartik Sabharwal & Mr. Daanish
Abbasi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

1. List on 18.09.2025.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 23, 2025/zp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)